
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006589-2024 

Contract

Vehicle Removal & Storage

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006589

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ec7f  

Published 29 February 2024, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Guildhall 2

Kingston upon Thames

KT1 1EU

Contact

- Toyin Davids

Email

commissioning@kingston.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085475000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006589-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006589-2024
mailto:commissioning@kingston.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kingston.gov.uk
http://www.kingston.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vehicle Removal & Storage

Reference number

DN664987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63712400 - Parking services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Notice of abandonment of procurement.

In accordance with Regulation 55 (1) Public Contracts Regulations 2015 we advise you that
we no longer intend to continue with this competitive procurement process commenced by
the FTS Notice dispatched on 2 August 2023 under Notice reference 2023/S 000-022494
for the above Contract for the following reason:

This procurement was abandoned due to lack of competition, and the Council intends to
review the approach and return to the market after further consideration of the available
options.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

- Provision of a site for a vehicle pound

- Provision of vehicle removal trucks

- Administration of authorisation to remove, removal, storage, release and disposal of
vehicles for contraventions as permitted by the Council

The proposed duration of the contract will be an initial term of seven (7) years with the
option to extend the contract for up to a maximum of three (3) years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022494

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/022494-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Kingston upon Thames

KT1 1EU

Email

commissioning@kingston.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085475000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commissioning@kingston.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-08T23:01:12+0100
	TCPDF




